Our Ref: 298/2023 JUNE 2023



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. Yearly incidence of extravasation injury in your trust.

We do not store this information centrally so to collect this information from every service within the Trust would involve a manual audit which wouldn't be achievable within the s.12 timescale of the Freedom of Information Act 2000

2. The roles and numbers of staff involved in extravasation management per case in your trust

We do not store this information centrally so to collect this information from every service within the Trust would involve a manual audit which wouldn't be achievable within the s.12 timescale of the Freedom of Information Act 2000

- 3. Whether your trust has an extravasation treatment algorithm/protocol and what it entails? For chemo we use the South Yorkshire and Bassetlaw network protocol
- 4. Whether your trust has compulsory DATIX reporting of extravasation injuries
- 5. If your trust has compulsory DATIX reporting of extravasation injuries, how many incidents have been reported for the last 5 years (1st January 2018 to 1st January 2023)?

This information is not recorded on Datix